=NorthShore

Office of Finance

University HealthSystem

April 19, 2016

Ms. Courtney Avery

lllinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street, 2™ Floor

Springfield, IL 62761

SUBJECT:
Annual Progress Report

1301 Central Street
Evanston, IL 60201
www.northshore.org

(847) 570-5065
(847) 570-5240 Fax

RECEIVED
APR 9 ¢ 2016

HEALTH FACILITIES
SERVICES REVIEW BO:RD

Permit #: 13-075 Highland Park Hospital

Project Title: Highland Park Hospital Major Modernization Project
Permit Holder: NorthShore University Health System, 1301 Central, Evanston, IL 60201

Dear Ms. Avery:

This is our 2nd annual progress report for the above project.

The scope and financing of the project remains as outlined in the CON Application approved by the lllinois Health

Facilities and Services Review Board.

Costs incurred through March 31, 2016 total $30,251,294.14. The attached spreadsheet outlines these costs by
category and provides projections to the project's completion.

The project is moving forward on schedule.

o The West addition is 100% complete and occupied.
¢ The Surgical Pavilion is 60% complete: the building is enclosed, exterior masonry is being finished

and electrical, mechanical and plumbing rough-ins are in progress.

+ . Radiology renovation is still in design.

The project remains on schedule as outlined in the application.

The required AlA forms G702 are attached.

If we can provide you any further information at this time, please contact me at 847-570-5217 or via e-mail at

kagarwal@northshore.org.

NorthShore University HealthSystem

A Teaching Affiliate of
the University of Chicago

Sute o€ Tinars
Counhy of oD
SCLJ ned ond Sworn to beore. yne or’

April 19, 2016 by Kajal Pr_c}arwa,l ,

OFFICIAL SEAL

BARBARA M HOLLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/04/19

WINWAANAAAANAANY AP

Pritzker School of Medicine

Hospitals « Medical Group * Research Institute » Foundation




13-075
13-075 Highland Park Hospital Major Modernization Project

Project Number:
Project Title:

Subject: Annual C.0.N. Progress Report
Permit Holder: NorthShore University HealthSystem
Date: March 31, 2016

Projected Total Costs Available Estimated Variance
Incurred as of: Balance as of Costs to From

4/1/2016 4/1/2016 Completion Approved
Preplanning Costs $ 735,000.00 | $ 688,594.31 | $ 46,40569 | $ - $ 46,405.69
Site Survey & Soil Investigation | $ 50,000.00 | $ 39,572.08 ] % 10,427.92 | $ 10,141.00 | $ 286.92
Site Preparation $ 937,900.00 | $ 510,824.00 | $ 427.076.00 [ $ 427,000.00 | $ 76.00
Off-site Work 3 855,000.00 [ $ 183,047.49 [ $ 77195251 | $ 771,000.00 | $ 952.51
New Construction Contracts 3 19,101,930.00 ($ 8,063506.38 ($ 11,038,423.62|$% 11,000,000.00] $ 38,423.62
Modernization Contracts $ 20,189,34500 | $ 11,534,348.88 | $ 8,654,996.12 | $ 8,650,000.00 | $ 4,996.12
Contingencies $ 1,729,890.00 | $ - $ 1,729,890.00 $ 1,729,890.00
Architectural/Engineering Fees | $ 3,577,761.00 [$ 3,148,01439 | $ 429,746.61 | $ 429,000.00 | $ 746.61
Consulting and Other Fees $ 4,184000.00 | $ 3,591213.34 | § 592,786.66 | $ 590,000.00 | $ 2,786.66
Movable or Other Equipment $ 21,508,89500 | $§ 242498047 |$ 19,083,91453 |$ 19,000,000.00 | $ 83,914.53
Other Costs to be Capitalized $ 525,000.00 [ $ 67,192.80 | $ 45780720 | $ 457,000.00 | $ 807.20
Total] $ 73,494721.00 | $ 30,251,294.14 [$ 43,24342686 | % 41,334141.00| $ 1,909,285.86

Cash and Securities $ 73,494,721.00

Pledges

Gifts and Bequests

Bond Issues (project related)
Mortgages

Leases (fair market value)
Governmental Appropriations
Grants

Other Funds and Sources

TOTAL FUNDS

73,494,721.00




TO GWNER: Nonthzhore University HealthSystem

2650 Ridga Avanua

Evanzion L
&0201-0000

FROM CONTRACTOR: Pepper Construclion Compiany
411 Laks 2urich Road
Baringon, IL , 60010-3141

CONTRACT FOR: Highland Park Hospilal Susgery Paviion

PAGE 1 OF § PAGES

PROJECT: Hightand Pack Haspilal Surgery Pavilion

ma_‘wa..ma:u.mﬂ APPLICATION NO.-11 Distribution ta:
60201-0000 US PERIOD TO 28-FEB-16 {7 owNER
ARCHITECT PROJECT NOS.. 1401610 ] ARCHITECT
WVOICE NO.1401610011 m CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT DATE :06-AUG-14 1

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application ts made for payment, as shown below &y conpection wath (he Contract. Continuation

shael is atiached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..........0vunnn. $ 21,677,288.00
2. Net change by changeorders............ ... 3 151,028.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE i Line1 +/-2)....... $ 27,828,217.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE ...... s 14,607,049.87
{Column G an G703}
5. RETAINAGE:
Total re18:1a98 COMNIOI GT03) e v e vennenvannonns $ 1 185,512.52
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ........... $ 13.421,537.35
{Lne 4 less Lina 5 Tolal )
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
Lina 6 f1om POOr CeMificalB) e e e v e veesscesonnoncnn % 11,654,777.25
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE . .......cvunnu.n. $] 1,766,760.10]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .
(une Jless Line 6§ $ 14.406,773.65
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Changa Qrder approved m 151,020.00 2.00
pre. 'ul mnihy Oy waer
APPROVED THIS MONTH
Number Date Approwsd
CURRENT TOTAL 0.00 o.00
Nst Change by Change Ordars 1%3,029.00

The undersigned Cantractor cerlfies thot 1o the bes) of ihe Conlracior’s knowiadge,
fn{ormatlan and befist the work cavered by this Application for Payment has been complated
in aceordancs with the Cootratt Documents, thal e amounis have been paig by the

By

State of

Caounty of

Subiscnbed and swom 1o belore
me s day of
Notary Public: p
My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accardance wath the Conlract Oocyments, based on on-sle obsernvations and the
compising {he abave application, the Architect corlifies 1o tha Owner hat o the best of ihe
Architec!’s knawledge, inlormatisn and bafie( tha Work has progressed as indicaled, the
quatly of Work is in accardance wdth the Conlract Documents, and the Conlracior Is entiled
to the paymant of the AMOUNY CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED s L b T NO

{Attach explaastion i amount certified diters from the amount appked for. Inftiat iqures on this
Application and on (he Contnuation Sheef tha! are changed 0 coaform to the amaund
cartimed.)

This Cerfificats is ndl negotabia/ Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3 payable only to the Cowiractor
named heremn Isstance payment aad accoptance of paymeant ate without peejudice io any
nghds of the Ownar ar Conlracior under Bus Conlracl




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 _OF 3 PAGES
TO OWNER: Northshare University HealihSystem PROJECT NUH - Highland Park Hospilal Radiology Renovation. ’
e sty Avomue B s hvenue, APPLIGATION NO-1 Distribution to:
602010600 502010000 US PERIOD TO nM@uﬂmm\Am m OWNER'
FROM CONTRACTOR: Pepper Constructian C ARCHITECT: "PROJECT NOS-1401888 m ARCHITECT
41 mm.”o Zunch maa: emeany INVOICE NO.1401888001 CONTRACTOR
Batringlon, tL . 66010-3141 |
CONTRACT PATE :10-FEB-~15 |

CONTRACT FOR: NUH - Highland Park Hospital Radialogy Re-

CONTRACTOR’'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applicafion is made for payment. as shown befow. 1 connection with the Cenfract. 0025:26_._
zheet ;s altached

3,796,396.00

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .\ ot v ieinnonaaan H

2 Net change by changeorders............. heer ¥ a.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ( Line1 +-2)....... $ 3,796,396.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..... $ 70,987.75

{Column G on G703)
> ﬂnﬂﬁmﬂwmmmmo_:a: [ fc7 (15 P 7,098.77
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . .+ ........% 63,888.98

{Line 4 [ess Line 5 Total )

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT -

{Line & ((ORY Prior CamfifiCEIZ) o v o e v+ viv v e ememvnnnnes ..$ 0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .. ...vunvannvan,s. 3| 63,888.98}
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING mmd:zbmm T ‘ _

{tme 3 fess Lne 6 } $ 3.732,507.02
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ACDITONS DEDUCTIONS
et s s oy e 0.0 a.00
APPRGVED THIS MONTH
Number ‘Date Approved
CURRENT TOTAL 8.50 o.00
Net Change by Change Orders 0.00

The undersigned Conlracter cerdifies thal to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

informaton and beliefl the work coverad by this Appécation for Payment has been compieled
In accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been pawd by the
Canlraclor for Work. for whech previous Ceriificales for payment were. issued and payments

By:
Stale df . r/.\ @
County of

mcn.mn_.&mn and swom I hefore
me this day of

~¥3s WIOLH0

zonq_u&i me _mm.m.m wnE: mﬁmm @TI:
My Commission expires: .

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In wnooamacm with the Oa::un Doﬂhﬁmam vmmmn an an-site’ ovmmZMEE.m and the g

ALNNOD 39¥d NQ ‘
4 IONITI! 40 ZLVLS ‘Qr18Nd AHYLON

NOJdWYH XTI VIOIH.LYd

Architect's _Bo&maum information and belief the Work has progressed as “mdicated, §IR
quality of Work s 10 accordance with the Conlract Documents, and the Contrac(or is eatls

ta the paymant of the AMOQUNT CERTIFIED,
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. s £2,6%2.92
{Attach explanstion If amaunt centifiad differs from the araocunt apphed for initial figures b s

Applrcetion and on the Continuation Sheét that are changed lo cosfonmn o the amourt

cenified.)

e, 228200

. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
ent and accaptared of payment are without prejudica to any
under this Contract

._.:_m ﬁaﬂﬁ 15 Jiok

named’herein [sSuance.
nghts of the Owner or Col




PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 _OF 4 PAGES
TO OWNER: Norihshore University HealihSystem PROJECT: Highiand Park Hospilal West Addition & OR Building
i 2650 Ridge A - .
Enaiy e Ernston tl APPLICATION NO.:15 Distribution fo:
60201-0000 80201-6000 US PERIOD T0:31-DEC-15 {7 owNeER
: ARCHITECT

FROM CONTRACTCOR: Pepper Conslruction Company ARCHITECT: PROJECT NOS.:1108874 L

411 Lake Zurich Road INVOICE NO.1108874015 [ CONTRACTOR

Banington, I, 60010-3141 _ 1

CONTRACT DATE :08-JUL-14 il

CONTRACT FOR: Highland Park Hospital West Addition & OR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connrection with the Contract. Continuation
sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM .. ...vvvevennn .. $ 7,646,955.00
2. Net change by change o&m_.m ............... $ 454,225.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ( Line1 +/- 2 v ....... $ 8,101,180.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE..... $ 7.661,592.04
{Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
Total retainage Calumn i of G703) . « o cavevnsnenmannns $ 194,053.94
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ...........% 7,467,538.10
(Line 4 tess Line 5 Total )
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Cerlificale) s s v v v ceevns v fereeaans $ 7,445,577.23
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE . .........onuu.., $ 21,860.87]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .

{Line 3iess Line 6) $ 633,641.90
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEBUCTIONS
Change Order approved in 454,225.00 0.00
previous menths by Owner .

APPROVED THIS MONTH

Number Date Approved

CURRENT TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Net Change by Change Orders 454,225.00

The undersigned Contractor cedlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
mformation and belief lhe work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificales for payment were Issued and payments
received from the Owner, and thet current payment shown herein is now due.

Oo::mnﬁo% :wﬂEnzo: Company
Date : \O_N|pb.;w

State of = oy

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Jacklyn Kowalski
Notary Public, State of Iifinois

My Commission Expires Juze 29, 2019

County of :

Subscribed and sworm to before
me this

day of

Notary Public:

My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile obsetvations and the data
compiising the abave application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of Wark is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Confractor is entitied

to the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
7/, 0.57

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ >

(Attach explanation i amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that ere chenged lo coaform lo the amount
certified.)

oy § owe: _/2/23 /2045

.:_ Ceflifipate is not mgma_m e AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pdyable only to the Contractor
named hergin. umm:m , paymenf and moo%ﬁ:om of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or oo:e‘mns under this Contract,

SN AS A A e U o ™)




